



Freedom of Information Request

Ref: UHB 19-346

24 July 2019

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

1. Individual Nursing Agency Charge Rates for Band 2, Band 3, Band 5 and Specialist Nurses financial year April 2018- April 2019.
[Please see attached rate card by Tier.](#)
2. Breakdown of shifts filled by each individual Nursing Agency financial year April 2018- April 2019.

Agency and Tier	No of shifts
9and Limited t/a Nurses On Call (Tier 2)	38
Avinucare Limited (Tier 1)	73
Bluestones Medical Recruitment Limited (Tier 1)	19
Cromwell Medical Staffing Limited (Tier 2)	1987
Day Webster Limited (Tier 2)	20
Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited (Tier 2)	923
Europeanbiz Limited t/a Europeanbiz Healthcare (Tier 1)	136
First Option Healthcare Limited (Tier 1)	108
Genepool Personnel Limited (Tier 1)	392
Globe Locums Limited (Tier 1)	98
Health Recruit Network Limited (Tier 1)	1
ID Medical Group Limited t/a ID Medical (Tier 1)	438
Independent Clinical Services Limited t/a Thornbury	2400
McGinley Healthcare Limited (Tier 1/3)	58
McMillan Healthcare Limited (Tier 3)	23
Medgen Limited (Tier 3)	2384
Medicspro Limited (Tier 2)	78
Medlocums Recruitment Limited (Tier 1)	245
Meridian Business Support Limited (Tier 1)	274

Minerva Nursing Limited (Tier 1)	11
MSI Group Limited (Tier 1)	399
MSL Healthcare Limited (Tier 3)	23
Next Step Nursing Limited (Tier 2)	340
Nothing But Recruitment Limited t/a Nothing But Healthcare (Tier 1)	39
Nursco Healthcare Limited (Tier 1)	98
Nursing-Zone Limited (Tier 1)	44
Onclinical Limited (Tier 3)	64
Pertemps Medical Professionals Limited (Tier 2)	29
Pulse Healthcare Limited t/a Pulse Social Care (Tier 2)	215
Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited (Tier 1)	12
RMR Recruitment Limited (Tier 2)	93
Robin Recruitment Limited (Tier 1)	1386
SWIIS (UK) Limited (Tier 1)	157
Temporary Staffing Agency TSA Limited (Tier 1)	290
The FRCE Recruitment Group Limited (Tier 1)	18
Total Assist Recruitment Limited (Tier 2)	4
Tripod Partners Limited (Tier 1)	283
Your Nurse Limited (Tier 3)	663
Your World Recruitment Limited (Tier 2)	1478

3. Total Nursing Agency Spend on Band 5 Nurses financial year April 2018- April 2019. £6,858k.
4. Total Cost for each Nursing Agency used financial year April 2018- April 2019.

Nursing Agency	Cost
9and Limited	632.01
9and Limited t/a Nurses On Call	14,484
Avinu Recruitment Limited t/a AvinuCare	11,732.78
Bluestones Medical Recruitment Limited	6,089.38
Cromwell Medical Staffing Limited	692,502.87
Day Webster Limited	6,907.79
Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited	388,957.38
Europeanbiz Limited t/a Europeanbiz Healthcare	41,718.32
First Option Healthcare Limited	46,189.34
Genepool Personnel Limited	107,778.47
Globe Locums Limited	41,190.89
Health Recruit Network Limited	196.94
ID Medical Group Limited t/a ID Medical	139,147.16
Independent Clinical Services Limited t/a Thornbury	1,782,460.86
McGinley Healthcare Limited	30,342.18
McMillan Healthcare Limited	10,402.51
Medgen Limited	1,584,749.24
Medicspro Limited	31,669.87

Medlocums Recruitment Limited	107,088.93
Meridian Business Support Limited	59,567.43
Minerva Nursing Limited	4,408.5
MSI Group Limited	126,382.5
MSL Healthcare Limited	9,019.82
Next Step Nursing Limited	113,448.91
Nothing But Recruitment Limited t/a Nothing But Healthcare	15,528.06
Nursco Healthcare Limited	27,092.48
Nursing-Zone Limited	13,239.71
Onclinical Limited	29,924.6
Pertemps Medical Professionals Limited	7,274.25
Pulse Healthcare Limited t/a Pulse Social Care	76,278.37
Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited	4,108.18
RMR Recruitment Limited	30,124.3
Robin Recruitment Limited	433,764.44
SWIIS (UK) Limited	51,348.56
Temporary Staffing Agency TSA Limited	106,899.08
The FRCE Recruitment Group Limited	3,918.46
Total Assist Recruitment Limited	1,593.64
Tripod Partners Limited	85,928.12
Your Nurse Limited	310,873.92
Your World Recruitment Limited	480,077.94

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely

FOI Team
UH Bristol NHS Foundation Trust